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BID TABS
PROJECT 18-1128 MULTI-PLATE STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

BID DATE:  APRIL 27, 2022
Super Excavators, Inc. Globe Contractors, Inc.
Menomonee Falls, WI Pewaukee, WI

Item Number OPTION A Multi-Plate Storm Sewer Improvements (Box Storm Sewer) Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 265 SY $8.00 $2,120.00 $10.00 $2,650.00
204.0110 Removing Asphaltic Surface 3300 SY $6.00 $19,800.00 $5.00 $16,500.00
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 40 LF $11.00 $440.00 $20.00 $800.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 100 SY $11.00 $1,100.00 $10.00 $1,000.00
204.0210 Removing Manholes 1 EACH $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

204.0245.01 Removing Storm Sewer (6-Inch) 115 LF $15.00 $1,725.00 $10.00 $1,150.00
204.0245.02 Removing Storm Sewer (12-Inch) 45 LF $16.00 $720.00 $20.00 $900.00
204.0245.03 Removing Storm Sewer (15-Inch) 15 LF $18.00 $270.00 $20.00 $300.00
204.0245.04 Removing Storm Sewer (138-In Multi-Plate) (STA 43+07 to STA 43+17) 10 LF $375.00 $3,750.00 $500.00 $5,000.00
204.0245.05 Removing Storm Sewer (156-Inch Multi-Plate) 420 LF $375.00 $157,500.00 $500.00 $210,000.00

206.2000 Excavation for Structures Culvert (Structure) 1 LS $552,000.00 $552,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
206.5000 Cofferdams (Structure) 1 LS $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00
210.2500 Backfill Structure Type B 7000 TON $16.00 $112,000.00 $30.00 $210,000.00
211.0100 Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Pavement (Project) 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00
211.0200 Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (Project) 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 1350 TON $20.00 $27,000.00 $19.00 $25,650.00
311.0110 Breaker Run 2050 TON $25.00 $51,250.00 $40.00 $82,000.00
415.0080 Concrete Pavement 8-Inch 225 SY $80.00 $18,000.00 $72.00 $16,200.00
416.0180 Concrete Driveway 8-Inch 40 SY $80.00 $3,200.00 $72.00 $2,880.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 70 EACH $11.00 $770.00 $10.00 $700.00
416.0620 Drilled Dowel Bars 45 EACH $55.00 $2,475.00 $15.00 $675.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 230 GAL $2.50 $575.00 $3.00 $690.00
460.5223 HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S 500 TON $135.00 $67,500.00 $166.00 $83,000.00
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S 300 TON $125.00 $37,500.00 $132.00 $39,600.00
601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A 40 LF $35.00 $1,400.00 $55.00 $2,200.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 375 SF $7.00 $2,625.00 $7.00 $2,625.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 150 SF $8.00 $1,200.00 $7.50 $1,125.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 20 SF $55.00 $1,100.00 $50.00 $1,000.00
608.0412 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch 25 LF $100.00 $2,500.00 $510.00 $12,750.00
608.0415 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch 15 LF $105.00 $1,575.00 $550.00 $8,250.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1 EACH $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $741,803.00 $741,803.00
625.0100 Topsoil (4”) 360 SY $10.00 $3,600.00 $4.90 $1,764.00
625.0500 Salvaged Topsoil (4”) 3500 SY $4.00 $14,000.00 $3.00 $10,500.00
628.1504 Silt Fence 950 LF $1.50 $1,425.00 $2.00 $1,900.00
628.2006 Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A 3500 SY $2.00 $7,000.00 $1.30 $4,550.00
628.6005 Turbidity Barriers 130 SY $35.00 $4,550.00 $40.00 $5,200.00
628.7010 Inlet Protection Type B 13 EACH $72.00 $936.00 $60.00 $780.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 20 EACH $130.00 $2,600.00 $60.00 $1,200.00
628.7504 Temporary Ditch Checks 255 LF $6.00 $1,530.00 $7.00 $1,785.00
628.7560 Tracking Pads 2 EACH $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 2.5 CWT $110.00 $275.00 $75.00 $187.50
630.0140 Seeding Mixture No. 40 65 LB $10.00 $650.00 $12.00 $780.00
630.0500 Seed Water 100 MGAL $72.00 $7,200.00 $29.00 $2,900.00
631.0300 Sod Water 10 MGAL $72.00 $720.00 $30.00 $300.00
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631.1000 Sod Lawn 360 SY $16.00 $5,760.00 $6.30 $2,268.00
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 EACH $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
645.0105 Geotextile Type C 1520 SY $7.00 $10,640.00 $5.00 $7,600.00
646.2020 Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch (Yellow) 45 LF $30.00 $1,350.00 $13.00 $585.00
646.5020 Marking Arrow Epoxy (Yellow) 2 EACH $750.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $1,100.00
646.5120 Marking Word Epoxy (Yellow) 3 EACH $1,350.00 $4,050.00 $575.00 $1,725.00

SPV.0035.01 Stockpile Potentially Contaminated Soils (Undistributed) 2150 CY $7.00 $15,050.00 $8.00 $17,200.00
SPV.0060.01 Project Notices Board 1 EACH $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0060.02 Manhole Cover Storm 4 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
SPV.0060.03 Storm Sewer Tap 5 EACH $60.00 $300.00 $6,500.00 $32,500.00
SPV.0060.04 5x16-FT Storm Manhole Structure 1 EACH $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00
SPV.0060.05 5x16-FT Storm Manhole Structure Grate 1 EACH $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
SPV.0060.06 Precast Manhole Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter 4 EACH $3,800.00 $15,200.00 $20,000.00 $80,000.00
SPV.0060.07 Connection to Sheridan Road Bridge Structure 1 EACH $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00
SPV.0060.08 Connection to Existing 138-Inch Multi-Plate Storm Sewer 1 EACH $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
SPV.0090.01 Temporary Security Fence 8-FT 1250 LF $20.00 $25,000.00 $10.00 $12,500.00
SPV.0090.02 Integral Concrete Curb & Gutter 100 LF $37.00 $3,700.00 $33.00 $3,300.00
SPV.0090.03 Remove and Replace Guard Rail 100 LF $83.00 $8,300.00 $30.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0090.04 Storm Sewer Pipe SDR-26 PVC 6-Inch 50 LF $46.00 $2,300.00 $655.00 $32,750.00
SPV.0090.05 Box Storm Sewer 120x144-Inch 452 LF $3,300.00 $1,491,600.00 $3,704.00 $1,674,208.00
SPV.0105.01 Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SPV.0105.02 As-built Plans – Storm Sewer 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SPV.0105.03 Remove and Replace Light Pole and Concrete Base 1 LS $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
SPV.0105.04 Remove and Replace Concrete Base 3 LS $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
SPV.0105.05 Remove and Replace Landscaping Stone and Plants 1 LS $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
SPV.0105.06 Temporary Bypass Pumping 1 LS $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00
SPV.0105.07 Cofferdam Maintenance Allowance 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
SPV.0105.08 Cofferdam Removal and Restoration 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00
SPV.0165.01 Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch 375 SF $8.00 $3,000.00 $8.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0165.02 Remove and Replace Masonry Unit Retaining Wall 240 SF $46.00 $11,040.00 $70.00 $16,800.00
SPV.0180.01 Timber Mats 200 SY $65.00 $13,000.00 $100.00 $20,000.00
SPV.0195.01 Dispose of Contaminated Soil (Undistributed) 1100 TON $13.00 $14,300.00 $20.00 $22,000.00
SPV.0195.02 Dispose of Concrete, Steel & Other Metallic Materials (Undistributed) 1000 TON $16.00 $16,000.00 $40.00 $40,000.00

OPTION A SUBTOTAL $4,034,871.00 $6,556,330.50
Item Number Alternative Bid Multi-Plate Storm Sewer Improvements (Box Storm Sewer) Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 215 SY $7.00 $1,505.00 $10.00 $2,150.00
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 70 LF $5.00 $350.00 $20.00 $1,400.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 40 SY $11.00 $440.00 $10.00 $400.00

204.0245.05 Removing Storm Sewer (138-In Multi-Plate) 46 LF $375.00 $17,250.00 $500.00 $23,000.00
206.2000 Excavation for Structures Culvert (Structure) 1 LS $186,000.00 $186,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00
210.2500 Backfill Structure Type B 675 TON $16.00 $10,800.00 $30.00 $20,250.00
211.0200 Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (Project) 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 100 TON $20.00 $2,000.00 $19.00 $1,900.00
311.0100 Breaker Run 215 TON $23.00 $4,945.00 $40.00 $8,600.00
415.0090 Concrete Pavement 9-Inch 215 SY $83.00 $17,845.00 $75.00 $16,125.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 100 EACH $11.00 $1,100.00 $10.00 $1,000.00
416.0620 Drilled Dowel Bars 55 EACH $16.00 $880.00 $15.00 $825.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 15 GAL $2.00 $30.00 $3.00 $45.00
460.5224 HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S 40 TON $445.00 $17,800.00 $403.00 $16,120.00
601.0405 Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A 70 LF $60.00 $4,200.00 $55.00 $3,850.00
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602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 360 SF $7.00 $2,520.00 $7.00 $2,520.00
625.0100 Topsoil (4”) 60 SY $11.00 $660.00 $8.00 $480.00
631.0300 Sod Water 1.75 MGAL $72.00 $126.00 $30.00 $52.50
631.1000 Sod Lawn 60 SY $16.00 $960.00 $10.00 $600.00
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 EACH $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
645.0105 Geotextile Type C 155 SY $7.00 $1,085.00 $8.00 $1,240.00
646.1020 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (White) 10 LF $20.00 $200.00 $24.00 $240.00
646.2020 Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch (Yellow) 115 LF $30.00 $3,450.00 $13.00 $1,495.00
646.7120 Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch (Yellow) 50 LF $60.00 $3,000.00 $29.00 $1,450.00

SPV.0060.09 1 EACH $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $346,000.00 $346,000.00
SPV.0090.01 Box Storm Sewer 120x144-Inch 46 LF $3,640.00 $167,440.00 $4,060.00 $186,760.00
SPV.0105.06 Temporary Bypass Pumping 1 LS $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $88,000.00 $88,000.00
SPV.0165.03 Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services 200 SF $6.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $2,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BOX STORM SEWER BID SUBTOTAL $551,486.00 $777,002.50
Item Number OPTION B Multi-Plate Storm Sewer Improvements (144-In Storm Sewer Pipe) Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 265 SY NO BID $10.00 $2,650.00
204.0110 Removing Asphaltic Surface 3300 SY NO BID $5.00 $16,500.00
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 40 LF NO BID $20.00 $800.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 100 SY NO BID $10.00 $1,000.00
204.0210 Removing Manholes 1 EACH NO BID $500.00 $500.00

204.0245.01 Removing Storm Sewer (6-Inch) 115 LF NO BID $10.00 $1,150.00
204.0245.02 Removing Storm Sewer (12-Inch) 45 LF NO BID $20.00 $900.00
204.0245.03 Removing Storm Sewer (15-Inch) 15 LF NO BID $20.00 $300.00
204.0245.04 Removing Storm Sewer (138-In Multi-Plate) (STA 43+07 to STA 43+17) 10 LF NO BID $500.00 $5,000.00
204.0245.05 Removing Storm Sewer (156-Inch Multi-Plate) 420 LF NO BID $500.00 $210,000.00

206.2000 Excavation for Structures Culvert (Structure) 1 LS NO BID $150,000.00 $150,000.00
206.5000 Cofferdams (Structure) 1 LS NO BID $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00
210.2500 Backfill Structure Type B 9200 TON NO BID $30.00 $276,000.00
211.0100 Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Pavement (Project) 1 LS NO BID $16,500.00 $16,500.00
211.0200 Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (Project) 1 LS NO BID $3,000.00 $3,000.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 1350 TON NO BID $19.00 $25,650.00
311.0110 Breaker Run 2050 TON NO BID $40.00 $82,000.00
415.0080 Concrete Pavement 8-Inch 225 SY NO BID $72.00 $16,200.00
416.0180 Concrete Driveway 8-Inch 40 SY NO BID $72.00 $2,880.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 70 EACH NO BID $10.00 $700.00
416.0620 Drilled Dowel Bars 45 EACH NO BID $15.00 $675.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 230 GAL NO BID $3.00 $690.00
460.5223 HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S 500 TON NO BID $166.00 $83,000.00
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S 300 TON NO BID $132.00 $39,600.00
601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A 40 LF NO BID $55.00 $2,200.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 375 SF NO BID $7.00 $2,625.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 150 SF NO BID $7.50 $1,125.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 20 SF NO BID $50.00 $1,000.00
608.0412 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch 25 LF NO BID $510.00 $12,750.00
608.0415 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch 15 LF NO BID $550.00 $8,250.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1 EACH NO BID $741,803.00 $741,803.00
625.0100 Topsoil (4”) 360 SY NO BID $4.90 $1,764.00
625.0500 Salvaged Topsoil (4”) 3500 SY NO BID $3.00 $10,500.00
628.1504 Silt Fence 950 LF NO BID $2.00 $1,900.00
628.2006 Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A 3500 SY NO BID $1.30 $4,550.00

Connection to 52nd Street Bridge Structure
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628.6005 Turbidity Barriers 130 SY NO BID $40.00 $5,200.00
628.7010 Inlet Protection Type B 13 EACH NO BID $60.00 $780.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 20 EACH NO BID $60.00 $1,200.00
628.7504 Temporary Ditch Checks 255 LF NO BID $7.00 $1,785.00
628.7560 Tracking Pads 2 EACH NO BID $2,000.00 $4,000.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 2.5 CWT NO BID $75.00 $187.50
630.0140 Seeding Mixture No. 40 65 LB NO BID $12.00 $780.00
630.0500 Seed Water 100 MGAL NO BID $29.00 $2,900.00
631.0300 Sod Water 10 MGAL NO BID $30.00 $300.00
631.1000 Sod Lawn 360 SY NO BID $6.30 $2,268.00
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 EACH NO BID $50,000.00 $50,000.00
645.0105 Geotextile Type C 1520 SY NO BID $5.00 $7,600.00
646.2020 Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch (Yellow) 45 LF NO BID $13.00 $585.00
646.5020 Marking Arrow Epoxy (Yellow) 2 EACH NO BID $550.00 $1,100.00
646.5120 Marking Word Epoxy (Yellow) 3 EACH NO BID $575.00 $1,725.00

SPV.0035.01 Stockpile Potentially Contaminated Soils (Undistributed) 2150 CY NO BID $8.00 $17,200.00
SPV.0060.01 Project Notices Board 1 EACH NO BID $3,000.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0060.02 Manhole Cover Storm 4 EACH NO BID $1,000.00 $4,000.00
SPV.0060.03 Storm Sewer Tap 5 EACH NO BID $6,500.00 $32,500.00
SPV.0060.04 5x16-FT Storm Manhole Structure 1 EACH NO BID $400,000.00 $400,000.00
SPV.0060.05 5x16-FT Storm Manhole Structure Grate 1 EACH NO BID $35,000.00 $35,000.00
SPV.0060.06 Precast Manhole Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter 4 EACH NO BID $20,000.00 $80,000.00
SPV.0060.07 Connection to Sheridan Road Bridge Structure 1 EACH NO BID $300,000.00 $300,000.00
SPV.0060.08 Connection to Existing 138-Inch Multi-Plate Storm Sewer 1 EACH NO BID $200,000.00 $200,000.00
SPV.0090.01 Temporary Security Fence 8-FT 1250 LF NO BID $10.00 $12,500.00
SPV.0090.02 Integral Concrete Curb & Gutter 100 LF NO BID $33.00 $3,300.00
SPV.0090.03 Remove and Replace Guard Rail 100 LF NO BID $30.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0090.04 Storm Sewer Pipe SDR-26 PVC 6-Inch 50 LF NO BID $655.00 $32,750.00
SPV.0090.05 Box Storm Sewer 120x144-Inch 10 LF NO BID $7,408.00 $74,080.00
SPV.0090.06 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 144-Inch 442 LF NO BID $14,816.00 $6,548,672.00
SPV.0105.01 Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS NO BID $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SPV.0105.02 As-built Plans – Storm Sewer 1 LS NO BID $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SPV.0105.03 Remove and Replace Light Pole and Concrete Base 1 LS NO BID $2,000.00 $2,000.00
SPV.0105.04 Remove and Replace Concrete Base 3 LS NO BID $1,500.00 $4,500.00
SPV.0105.05 Remove and Replace Landscaping Stone and Plants 1 LS NO BID $2,000.00 $2,000.00
SPV.0105.06 Temporary Bypass Pumping 1 LS NO BID $300,000.00 $300,000.00
SPV.0105.07 Cofferdam Maintenance Allowance 1 LS NO BID $50,000.00 $50,000.00
SPV.0105.08 Cofferdam Removal and Restoration 1 LS NO BID $350,000.00 $350,000.00
SPV.0165.01 Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch 375 SF NO BID $8.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0165.02 Remove and Replace Masonry Unit Retaining Wall 240 SF NO BID $70.00 $16,800.00
SPV.0180.01 Timber Mats 200 SY NO BID $100.00 $20,000.00
SPV.0195.01 Dispose of Contaminated Soil (Undistributed) 1100 TON NO BID $20.00 $22,000.00
SPV.0195.02 Dispose of Concrete, Steel & Other Metallic Materials (Undistributed) 1000 TON NO BID $40.00 $40,000.00

OPTION B SUBTOTAL $0.00 $11,570,874.50
Item Number Alt Bid Multi-Plate Storm Sewer Improvements (144-In Storm Sewer Pipe) Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 215 SY NO BID $10.00 $2,150.00
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 70 LF NO BID $20.00 $1,400.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 40 SY NO BID $10.00 $400.00

204.0245.05 Removing Storm Sewer (138-In Multi-Plate) 46 LF NO BID $500.00 $23,000.00
206.2000 Excavation for Structures Culvert (Structure) 1 LS NO BID $41,000.00 $41,000.00
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210.2500 Backfill Structure Type B 675 TON NO BID $30.00 $20,250.00
211.0200 Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Pavement (Project) 1 LS NO BID $2,500.00 $2,500.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 100 TON NO BID $19.00 $1,900.00
311.0100 Breaker Run 215 TON NO BID $40.00 $8,600.00
415.0090 Concrete Pavement 9-Inch 215 SY NO BID $75.00 $16,125.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 100 EACH NO BID $10.00 $1,000.00
416.0620 Drilled Dowel Bars 55 EACH NO BID $15.00 $825.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 15 GAL NO BID $3.00 $45.00
460.5224 HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S 40 TON NO BID $403.00 $16,120.00
601.0405 Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A 70 LF NO BID $55.00 $3,850.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 360 SF NO BID $7.00 $2,520.00
625.0100 Topsoil (4”) 60 SY NO BID $8.00 $480.00
631.0300 Sod Water 1.75 MGAL NO BID $30.00 $52.50
631.1000 Sod Lawn 60 SY NO BID $10.00 $600.00
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 EACH NO BID $7,000.00 $7,000.00
645.0105 Geotextile Type C 155 SY NO BID $8.00 $1,240.00
646.1020 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (White) 10 LF NO BID $24.00 $240.00
646.2020 Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch (Yellow) 115 LF NO BID $13.00 $1,495.00
646.7120 Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch (Yellow) 50 LF NO BID $29.00 $1,450.00

SPV.0060.09 Connection to 52nd Street Bridge Structure 1 EACH NO BID $346,000.00 $346,000.00
SPV.0090.01 Box Storm Sewer 120x144-Inch 46 LF NO BID $4,060.00 $186,760.00
SPV.0105.06 Temporary Bypass Pumping 1 LS NO BID $88,000.00 $88,000.00
SPV.0165.03 Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services 200 SF NO BID $10.00 $2,000.00

ALTERNATIVE 144-INCH STORM SEWER PIPE BID SUBTOTAL $0.00 $777,002.50
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